Contact Information: Almost Fairytales Films Jessica Renslow/ jessierenslow@gmail.com Jessicarenslow.com/method

Almost Fairytales Films Announces Online Premiere of Method: A Voice Actor Prepares

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

FEBRUARY 12, 2025, 8PM CT/6PM PT/ 9PM ET - Almost Fairytales Films is proud to announce the online premiere of *Method: A Voice Actor Prepares*, their award-winning, comedic short starring some of the biggest names in animation and directed by Jessica Renslow.

After playing in festivals across the country for the past two years, Method: A Voice Actor Prepares is set to premiere for free online the Tuesday before Valentine's Day. If you are in need of a chuckle during the season of love, check out this quirky, office romcom. Starring Emmy Award winners, Ben Diskin and Maile Flanagan, the short comedy is an insider's view on anime studios. The ensemble cast includes Yuri Lowenthal, Tricia Pierce, Patrick Seitz, Erin Fitzgerald, Wendee Lee, Ricky Moore and Amanda Chism. Along with original music by Eye Shine, whose lead singer Johnny Yong Bosch is also known for his work on shows like Power Rangers, Bleach and Akira. Some members of the cast will be available to chat about the film after the premiere. If you would like to attend the online premiere and Questions & Answers panel, go to jessicarenslow.com/method for more information. The event is free but the Q&A caps at the first 300 people. Please sign up ASAP to secure your spot.

Almost Fairytales is an independent production/ post-production company based in Studio City, California and Gary, Indiana. Co-owners, Lindsey Myers and Jessica Renslow met while working at a post-production studio in Burbank, California in 2007. After a year of collaborating on many projects together, they decided to combine their production and post-production skillsets and formed Almost Fairytales. A key factor for the Almost Fairytales crew has been maintaining their mission, "We Make Projects into Productions!"

###

Questions can be directed to Jessica Renslow at jessierenslow@gmail.com. Go to jessicarenslow.com/method for more information on where you can stream *Method: A Voice Actor Prepares* and to sign up for the post premiere Q & A session.